Chipsmall Limited consists of a professional team with an average of over 10 year of expertise in the distribution
of electronic components. Based in Hongkong, we have already established firm and mutual-benefit business
relationships with customers from,Europe,America and south Asia,supplying obsolete and hard-to-find components
to meet their specific needs.
With the principle of “Quality Parts,Customers Priority,Honest Operation,and Considerate Service”,our business
mainly focus on the distribution of electronic components. Line cards we deal with include
Microchip,ALPS,ROHM,Xilinx,Pulse,ON,Everlight and Freescale. Main products comprise
IC,Modules,Potentiometer,IC Socket,Relay,Connector.Our parts cover such applications as commercial,industrial,

o
ls
Map of Numbering System
Insulator Color Coding
• Yellow (26-24 AWG)
• Red (22-18 AWG)
• Blue (16-14 AWG)
• Yellow (12-10 AWG)
• Red (8 AWG)
• Blue (6 AWG)
• Yellow (4 AWG)
3M™ Terminal Numbering System
Terminal Numbering System
Features
Prefix                —
BS = Block Fork
HT = High
Temperature
L = Long Neck
SS = Snap Fork
T = T-Tap
Terminal
Style
1 = Ring Tongue
2 = Flanged Fork
3 = Fork or 3-Way
4 = Hook or 4-Way
5 = Flag Ring
6 = Butt
7 = Disconnect
or Closed End
8 = Bullet Style
or Pin
9 = Parallel
17 = Ring Tongue
Tab
75 = Disconnect
Flag
77 = Multi-Stack
Wire Gauge
0 = #26–24 AWG,
Yellow
1 = #22–18 AWG,
Red
2 = #16–14 AWG,
Blue
3 = #12–10 AWG,
Yellow
4 = #8 AWG,  Red
5 = #6 AWG,  Blue
6 = #4 AWG,
Yellow
12 = #12–10, Yellow
16 = #16–14, Blue
18 = #18–10,
White
22 = #22–18, Red
or #22–14, White
23 = #16–12 AWG,
Yellow
or #14–12 AWG,
Red
0-3 = #16–14, 0.156
diameter
Additions     —
C = Locking
Clip
F = Female
FF = Double
Female
I = Interlock
Barrel
M = Male
MF = Male
Female
MM = Double
Male
O = Open
Barrel
SC = Semi-
Closed
WN = Brazed
Seam

Number† (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L W D Length I .D.
MNHU18-250DFIX* 06354 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 1.2 0.37 0.23 0.25 0.080
MNHU18-250DFIK* 06355 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 1.2 0.37 0.23 0.25 0.080
MNHU14-250DFIX* 06338 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 1.2 0.37 0.23 0.25 0.080
MNHU14-250DFIK* 06339 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 1.2 0.37 0.23 0.25 0.080
MNHU10-250DFIX 06314 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 1.2 0.39 0.32 0.25 0.165
MNHU10-250DFIK 06315 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 1.2 0.39 0.32 0.25 0.165
*Windowless receptacle
MNHU18-250DFI MNHU14-250DFI MNHU10-250DFI
Wire Range 22-18 16-14 12-10
High-Temperature Butted Seam Female Disconnects 900°F (482°C)
Mates w ith
 Male Tab
Product UPC Wire Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L Length I .D.
HT-72F-187-20 29369 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.58 0.25 0.085
HT-72F-250-32 29370 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.64 0.23 0.095
HT-72F-187-20 HT-72F-250-32
Wire Range 16-14 16-14
High-Temperature Butted Seam Female Flag Disconnect 900°F (482°C)
Mates w ith
 Male Tab
Product UPC Wire Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L Length I .D.
HT-752-250-32 29478 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.51 0.26 0.095
HT-752-250-32
Wire Range 16-14
W´
L

is
c
o
n
n
e
c
ts
Non-Insulated Butted Seam Female Disconnects
Mates w ith
 Male Tab
Product UPC Wire Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L Length I .D.
70F-110-20* 29172 26-20 0.110 x 0.020 0.48 0.13 0.055
70F-110-32* 29173 26-20 0.110 x 0.032 0.48 0.13 0.055
71F-187-20 30129 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.58 0.25 0.085
71F-250-32 29174 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.66 0.25 0.080
72F-110-20 29175 16-14 0.110 x 0.020 0.54 0.19 0.115
72F-187-20 29177 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.58 0.25 0.085
72F-250-32 29178 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.66 0.25 0.080
73F-250-32† 29179 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 0.66 0.25 0.165
73F-375-50*† 29180 12-10 0.375 x 0.050 0.93 0.25 0.175
* Not UL Listed or CSA Certified
† Product not shown
70F-110-20 70F-110-32 71F-187-20 71F--250-32 72F-110-20 72F-187-20 72F-250-32
Wire Range 26-20 26-20 22-18 22-18 16-14 16-14 16-14

 Male Tab
Product UPC Wire Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L Length I .D.
751-187* 29484 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.46 0.20 0.075
751-250* 29412 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.50 0.25 0.075
752-187 29486 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.47 0.20 0.095
752-250 29413 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.51 0.26 0.095
* Not UL Listed or CSA Certified
751-187 751-250 752-187 752-250
Wire Range 22-18 22-18 16-14 16-14
Vinyl Insulated Butted Seam Female Disconnects
Mates w ith
  Male Tab  Maximum
Product UPC Wire Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel Insulat ion
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L Length I .D. Diameter
71F-187-20-P 30132 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.78 0.25 0.085 0.145
71F-250-32-P 29618 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.87 0.25 0.080 0.145
72F-110-20-P* 29166 16-14 0.110 x 0.020 0.81 0.19 0.115 0.145
72F-187-20-P 29168 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.78 0.25 0.085 0.145
72F-250-32-P 29169 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.87 0.25 0.080 0.145
73F-250-32-P† 29170 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 0.95 0.25 0.165 0.250
73F-375-50-P* 29171 12-10 0.375 x 0.050 1.23 0.25 0.175 0.250
* Not UL Listed or CSA Certified
† Product not shown
71F-187-20-P 71F-250-32-P 72F-110-20-P 72F-187-20-P 72F-250-32-P 73F-375-50-P
Wire Range 22-18 22-18 16-14 16-14 16-14 12-10

is
c
o
n
n
e
c
ts
Nylon Insulated w ith Insulation Grip Female Disconnects
Mates w ith
  Male Tab  Maximum
Product UPC Wire Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel Insulat ion
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L Length I .D. Diameter
70F-110-20-NB* 29158 26-20 0.110 x 0.020 0.63 0.13 0.055 0.093
70F-110-32-NB* 29159 26-20 0.110 x 0.032 0.63 0.13 0.055 0.093
71F-187-20-NB 30131 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.77 0.25 0.085 0.145
71F-250-32-NB 30116 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.86 0.25 0.080 0.145
72F-110-20-NB* 29160 16-14 0.110 x 0.020 0.80 0.19 0.115 0.145
72F-187-20-NB 29162 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.77 0.25 0.085 0.145
72F-250-32-NB 29163 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.86 0.25 0.080 0.145
73F-250-32-NB† 29164 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 0.96 0.25 0.165 0.250
73F-375-50-NB* 29165 12-10 0.375 x 0.050 1.23 0.25 0.175 0.250
* Not UL Listed or CSA Certified
† Product not shown
70F-110-20-NB 70F-110-32-NB 71F-187-20-NB 71F-250-32-NB 72F-110-20-NB 72F-187-20-NB 72F-250-32-NB
Wire Range 26-20 26-20 22-18 22-18 16-14 16-14 16-14

ls
   D
is
c
o
n
n
e
c
ts
Fully Nylon Insulated Butted Seam Female Disconnects
Mates w ith
Wire   Male Tab  Maximum
Product UPC Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel Insulat ion
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L W D Length I .D. Diameter
71F-187-20-NL 30125 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.81 0.30 0.23 0.25 0.085 0.145
71F-250-32-NL 30108 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.87 0.37 0.23 0.25 0.080 0.120
72F-187-20-NL 30134 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.81 0.30 0.23 0.25 0.085 0.145
72F-250-32-NL 30091 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.87 0.37 0.23 0.25 0.080 0.120
73F-250-32-NL 30104 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 0.99 0.39 0.32 0.25 0.148 0.250
W´
L
D
W

   D
is
c
o
n
n
e
c
ts
Fully Nylon Insulated w ith Insulation Grip Female Disconnects
Mates w ith
Wire   Male Tab  Maximum
Product UPC Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel Insulat ion
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L W D Length I .D. Diameter
70F-110-20-NBL* 29444 26-20 0.110-0.125 x 0.020 0.66 0.22 0.15 0.13 0.055 0.093
71F-187-20-NBL 30126 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.81 0.30 0.23 0.25 0.085 0.145
71F-250-32-NBL 30110 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.87 0.37 0.23 0.25 0.080 0.145
72F-187-20-NBL 29446 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.81 0.30 0.23 0.25 0.085 0.145
72F-250-32-NBL 29447 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.87 0.37 0.23 0.25 0.080 0.145
73F-250-32-NBL 30106 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 0.99 0.39 0.32 0.25 0.165 0.250
* Not UL Listed or CSA Certified
Stud Size 70F-110-20-NBL 71F-187-20-NBL 71F-250-32-NBL 72F-187-20-NBL 72F-250-32-NBL
Wire Range 26-20 22-18 22-18 16-14 16-14
Stud Size 73F-250-32-NBL

Wire  Male Tab
Product UPC Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel
Number† (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L W D Length I .D.
MNHU18-250DMIX 06356 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 1.20 0.44 0.30 0.25 0.065
MNHU18-250DMIK 06357 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 1.20 0.44 0.30 0.25 0.065
MNHU14-250DMIX 06340 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 1.20 0.44 0.30 0.25 0.085
MNHU14-250DMIK 06341 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 1.20 0.44 0.30 0.25 0.085
MNHU10-250DMIX 06316 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 1.20 0.47 0.39 0.25 0.150
MNHU10-250DMIK 06317 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 1.20 0.47 0.39 0.25 0.150
MNHU18-250DMI MNHU14-250DMI MNHU10-250DMI
Wire Range 22-18 16-14 12-10
High-Temperature Butted Seam Male Disconnects 900°F (482°C)
Wire  Male Tab
Product UPC Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L Length I .D.
HT-72M-187-20 29371 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.64 0.24 0.080
HT-72M-250-32 29372 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.73 0.25 0.090
HT-72M-187-20 HT-72M-250-32
Wire Range 16-14 16-14
W´
L

o
ls
   D
is
c
o
n
n
e
c
ts
Non-Insulated Butted Seam Male Disconnects
Wire  Male Tab
Product UPC Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L Length I .D.
71M-187-20 30127 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.64 0.24 0.080
71M-250-32 30112 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.73 0.25 0.065
72M-187-20 29236 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.64 0.24 0.080
72M-250-32 29237 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.73 0.25 0.085
73M-250-32 29238 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 0.75 0.25 0.150
71M-187-20 71M-250-32 72M-187-20 72M-250-32 73M-250-32
Wire Range 22-18 22-18 16-14 16-14 12-10
Vinyl Insulated Butted Seam Male Disconnects
Wire   Male Tab  Maximum
Product UPC Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel Insulat ion
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L Length I .D. Diameter
71M-187-20-P 30122 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.85 0.24 0.080 0.145
71M-250-32-P 30115 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.93 0.25 0.065 0.145
72M-187-20-P 29233 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.85 0.24 0.080 0.145
72M-250-32-P 29234 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.93 0.25 0.085 0.170
73M-250-32-P 29235 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 1.05 0.25 0.150 0.250
71M-187-20-P 71M-250-32-P 72M-187-20-P 72M-250-32-P 73M-250-32-P
Wire Range 22-18 22-18 16-14 16-14 12-10
Nylon Insulated w ith Insulation Grip Male Disconnects
Wire   Male Tab  Maximum
Product UPC Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel Insulat ion
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L Length I .D. Diameter
71M-187-20-NB 30121 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.84 0.24 0.080 0.145
71M-250-32-NB 30114 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.92 0.25 0.065 0.145
72M-187-20-NB 29230 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.84 0.24 0.080 0.145
72M-250-32-NB 29231 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.94 0.25 0.085 0.170
72M-250-32-NB 29232 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 1.05 0.25 0.150 0.250
71M-187-20-NB 71M-250-32-NB 72M-187-20-NB 72M-250-32-NB 73M-250-32-NB
Wire Range 22-18 22-18 16-14 16-14 12-10
W´

o
ls
   D
is
c
o
n
n
e
c
ts
Fully Nylon Insulated Butted Seam Male Disconnects
Wire   Male Tab  Maximum
Product UPC Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel Insulat ion
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L W D Length I .D. Diameter
71M-187-20-NL 30123 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.87 0.37 0.30 0.24 0.080 0.145
71M-250-32-NL 30109 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.95 0.44 0.30 0.25 0.065 0.170
72M-187-20-NL 30139 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.87 0.37 0.30 0.24 0.080 0.145
72M-250-32-NL 30092 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.95 0.44 0.30 0.25 0.085 0.170
73M-250-32-NL 30105 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 1.05 0.47 0.39 0.25 0.150 0.250
71M-187-20-NL mates with 71F-187-20-NL
71M-250-32-NL mates with 71F-250-32-NL
72M-187-20-NL mates with 72F-187-20-NL
72M-250-32-NL mates with 72F-250-32-NL
73M-250-32-NL mates with 73F-250-32-NL
71M-187-20-NL 71M-250-32-NL 72M-187-20-NL 72M-250-32-NL 73M-250-32-NL
Wire Range 22-18 22-18 16-14 16-14 12-10
Fully Nylon Insulated w ith Insulation Grip Male Disconnects
Wire   Male Tab  Maximum
Product UPC Range Width (W´) Barrel Barrel Insulat ion
Number (054007-) (AWG) x Thickness L W D Length I .D. Diameter
71M-187-20-NBL 30124 22-18 0.187 x 0.020 0.87 0.37 0.30 0.24 0.080 0.145
71M-250-32-NBL 30111 22-18 0.250 x 0.032 0.95 0.44 0.30 0.25 0.065 0.145
72M-187-20-NBL 30140 16-14 0.187 x 0.020 0.87 0.37 0.30 0.24 0.080 0.145
72M-250-32-NBL 30093 16-14 0.250 x 0.032 0.95 0.44 0.30 0.25 0.085 0.170
73M-250-32-NBL 30107 12-10 0.250 x 0.032 1.05 0.47 0.39 0.25 0.150 0.250
71M-187-20-NBL mates with 71F-187-20-NBL
71M-250-32-NBL mates with 71F-250-32-NBL
72M-187-20-NBL mates with 72F-187-20-NBL